SP157X-014E
P  TY
P.G.Information (Specialized Product )
！     Contact our sales office for delivery dates and prices since this is a special model.
Electric Gripper LEH Series
Electric Slide Table LES Series
Electric Actuator ／Rod Type LEY Series
Electric Actuator ／Slider Type LEF Series (H lead is excluded)

workload when a pulse input driver (LECPA) is used that is shown in Best Pneumatics
(actuator).
How to Order:
LECP7 N 1 －  －XB3
Dimensions
Screw mounting（LECP7***-*-XB3）    DIN rail mounting（LECP7**D-*-XB3）
(1) Parallel I/O type
N NPN
P PNP
(2) I/O cable length
Nil Without cable
1 1.5m
3 3m
5 5m
(3) Option
Nil Screw mounting
D DIN rail mounting
(4) Actuator part number
Part number except cable specifications and actuator options
Example : Enter “LEFS16B-100B-R1”
for the「LECP7**-LEFS16B-100」
(1
)
(2
)
(3
)
(4
)
For body
mounting
For body mounting
Specifications
Item Specifications:
Compatible motor Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Power supply
Note 1)
Power voltage:  24 VDC ±10% Note 2)
[Including motor drive power, control power, stop, lock release]
Number of positioning points 64 points
Parallel input 11 inputs
Parallel output 13 outputs
Compatible encoder Incremental A/B phase (800 pulse/rotation)
Serial communication RS485 (Modbus protocol compliant)
Memory EEPROM
Lock control Forced-lock release terminal
Cable length [m] I/O cable:  5 or less, Actuator cable:  20 or less
Battery Nickel hydride secondary battery 3.6V Charging time: 72 hours
Battery replacement guide (Note 3)  2 years
Battery retention
condition/period
Note 4) 5)
Motor allowable RPM
when power supply
is shutoff [rpm]
800 400 200 100
Duration guide of
retention (day)
2 5 10 20
Cooling system Natural air cooling
Operating temperature range [°C]
Note 6)
Screw mounting: 0 to 40 (No freezing)
Screw mounting: 0 to 30 (No freezing)
Operating humidity range [%RH]
 Note 7)
 90 or less (No condensation)
Insulation resistance [MΩ] Between the housing and SG terminal:  50 (500 VDC)
Weight (including batteries) [g]